

438.00 USD

Rockwell Collins M.S. 133-100 400 Collins Road N.E CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52498-0505

\_\_\_\_\_

GALAXY AEROSPACE M SDN BHD SUITE 11-14 HELICOPTER CENTRE MALAYSIA INTL AEROSPACE CENTRE SULTAN ABDUL AZIZ SHAH AIRPORT 47200 SUBANG SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN MALAYSIA

Attention: haffiz@galaxyaerospace.my +60377347226

## Quotation

**Program** 

Customer Ref.no./ Date

Rockwell Collins Ref.no./ Date 21758928 / 16 Jun 2020 Proposal Type

<u>Validity</u>

16 Jun 2020 to 31 Dec 2020

Item	Material Qty	Description Price	Value	
10	523-0772076	INM L1 APS-85 AUTOPILOT	SYSTEM	
	1 EA Country of Origin: USA Export Classification: License Grp: NLR	438.00		438.00 USD
	Web-Includes 5 year revision service in price. Must have access to Technical Publications database.			

Total Value:

For further information, please contact the Collins Customer Response Center.

In the US, dial 1-888-COLLINS (1-888-265-5467). Internationally, dial 1-319-265-5467. To fax, use 1-319-295-4941.

To reach us via e-mail, our address is: Response@rockwellcollins.com.



## Terms and Conditions

This quotation is subject to the terms and conditions set in forth in Rockwell Collins, General Conditions of Sale, 074-8431-848 (Rev.01/07/15) previously furnished, furnished on request or attached.

The prices indicated in this quote are confidential and will only apply to purchases made by your company. Dissemination of this quote to any other entity is strictly forbidden and will void Rockwell Collins offer.

Prices are in U. S. Dollars and best commercial packaging applies.

Prices quoted are valid for deliveries taken no later than March 31st of the following calendar year. Exceptions noted for special build products.

Delivery dates and quantities quoted are subject to prior sale. Quoted Leadtimes are ARO(After Receipt of Acceptable Order).

Rockwell Collins reserves the right to revise prices and or lead-times on material previously quoted should it be determined, during procurement or production, that extenuating circumstances preclude the material from being offered at the original quoted price and or lead-time. This includes, but is not limited to, minimum quantity buys imposed on Rockwell Collins and/or additional charges that may be applied due to unforeseen tooling costs.

Rockwell Collins reserves the right to cancel any item we cannot supply due to obsolete or non-procurable parts.

Please note that there may be a cancellation charge on any resulting order, up to 100% of the order value, should the order be cancelled more than 10 days after order placement. The cancellation charges for custom buy or build materials will be determined at the time of cancellation, based on the status of RCI investment.

For Orders over \$100,000 USD any purchase order cancellation or delivery reschedule requires prior written authorization by Seller. Products in continuous production may be subject to a minimum fifteen percent (15%) cancellation charge. There will be no charge for rescheduling a delivery, but pricing will be subject to the price in effect at the timeof the new delivery date. Products not in continuous production are subject to cancellation or reschedule charges commensurate with the impact of the action on Seller. Charges for canceling or rescheduling the delivery of Products not in continuous production will be determined at the time authorization is granted.

Product to be returned for credit requires prior written authorization by Seller. Products authorized for return may be subject to a minimum twenty percent (20%) and a maximum one hundred percent (100%) return charge. The exact return charge will be determined at the time return authorization is granted.

Rockwell Collins is compliant with AS9100 which is the quality system requirement standard for suppliers to the aerospace industry. A Statement of Conformance is included on every packlist. (A separate Certificate of Conformance will be provided if requested). The equipment is manufactured and tested to Rockwell Collins manufacturing procedures and specifications applicable at the date of manufacture.

The Rockwell Collins Annual Representations and Certifications are located at the following website: https://www.sam.gov. These reps and certs are incorporated into the offer by reference in accordance with FAR 52.204-8, Annual Representations and Certifications. Rockwell Collins DUNS is 060605883.

These commodities are subject to United States export laws and regulations. Export without proper approval is prohibited.

Please include the following information with the resulting order:

- Complete name and address of the end user
- Complete name and address of all intermediate consignees (if applicable)
- Specific end use and platform on which the items will be used
- Where applicable, provide aircraft type, tail number, requests for FAA/Inspections, 8130-3 requests

Inspection and acceptance at origin by Rockwell Collins or DCMA as applicable.

Please include the Rockwell Collins quotation number listed above on any resultant order.